AI Series
SHEET
d a t a
DS-AI000000-BA0
The ARCNET® Interconnect (AI) Series of fixed-port
hubs expand ARCNET Local Area Networks (LANs)
with repeaters, links and hubs.  Repeaters extend a
network using the same cabling technology.  A link

Data Sheet — AI Series
Ordering Information
Model 	 Description
AI-XFMR	 Wall-mount plug-in transformer, 120 VAC input/24 VAC output (nominal values)
AI-XFMR-E	 Wall-mount plug-in transformer, 230 VAC input/24 VAC output (nominal values)
BNC-T	 BNC “T” connector
BNC-TER	 93-ohm BNC terminator
TB5-TER	 100-ohm RJ-45 terminator
TPB-TER	 100-ohm RJ-11 terminator
Accessories
Repeaters 	 Description
AI2-485	 DC-coupled EIA-485 repeater
AI2-485X	 AC-coupled EIA-485 repeater
AI2-CXB	 Coaxial bus repeater
AI2-TPB	 Twisted-pair bus repeater
Links 	 Description
AI2-485/FOG-ST	 DC-coupled EIA-485 to fibre optic link
AI2-485X/FOG-ST	 AC-coupled EIA-485 to fibre optic link
AI2-CXB/FOG-ST	 Coaxial bus to fibre optic link
AI2-TPB/FOG-ST	 Twisted-pair bus to fibre link
Hubs 	 Description
AI3-485	 DC-coupled EIA-485 hub
AI3-485X	 AC-coupled EIA-485 hub
AI3-CXS	 Coaxial star hub
AI3-485/FOG-ST	 DC-coupled EIA-485 fibre hub
AI3-485X/FOG-ST	 AC-coupled EIA-485
AI3-FOG-ST/485	 Fibre backbone to DC-coupled EIA-485
AI3-FOG-ST/485X	 Fibre backbone to AC-coupled EIA-485
AI3-FOG-ST/CXB	 Fibre backbone to coaxial bus hub
AI3-FOG-ST/TB5	 Fibre backbone to twisted-pair bus hub
AI3-TB5	 Twisted-pair bus hub